
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Alice J. Black, President 
July 28, 2021 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Monday, August 2, 2021 
10:00 a.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, the following: 

Agenda 

I. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment I) 

9:00 X~ fWl}} t~w~ 
• ................. v··· . . 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Nueces County project for construction ofBanquete Pump Station to serve the Nueces Water Control and 
Improvement District #5 (Banquete) and Nueces Water Supply Corporation. (Attachment 3) 

6. February 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. (Attachment 4) 

7. Authorization to send Final Notice of Violation of Tariff to customers without a Cut-Off Valve. 
(Attachment 5) 

8. Selection of John Marez as NWSC General Manager, effective upon South Texas Water Authority hiring 
Mr. Marez as Executive Director. (Attachment 6) 

9. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going into closed 
session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as an open meeting 
pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held and must identify the 
sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 
AJB/CGS/fdl 
Attachments 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

NWSC Agenda 08/02/2021 
Page I of I (361} 592-1720 

FAX (361)592-5965 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

May 11, 2021 
(This meeting was held remotely by phone and Zoom.) 

Board Members Present: 

Mike Benton 
Donald Lundmark 
Sheny Zimmerman 

Staff Present: 

Carola G. Serrato 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 

I. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

Alice J. Black 
Ruth Ann Smith 

Guests Present: 

None 

Mr. Mike Benton, Vice-President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 3:04 p.m. A quorum 
was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Benton opened the floor for citizen comments. No comments from the public were made. 

3. Election of officers. 

Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to re-elect the current slate of officers by acclamation. Mr. 
Benton seconded. All voted in favor. 

The slate of officers remains as follows: 

President - Alice Black 
Vice-President - Mike Benton 
Secretary /Treasurer - Ruth Ann Smith 

4. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to approve the minutes of the March 2, 2021 Regular Meeting 
as presented. Mr. Lundmark seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

5. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for the Board's review and approval: 
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Treasurer's Report as of Janumy 31, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for January 1, 2021 to January 31, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for January I, 2021 to Januaty 31, 2021 
TEXPOOL Patticipant Statement for 01/01/2021 -01/31/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for O 1/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 
Treasurer's Report as ofFebmmy 28, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for Febmmy 1, 2021 to Febmmy 28, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for Febmmy 1, 2021 to Februmy 28, 2021 
TEXPOOL Patticipant Statement for 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 02/01/2021 -02/28/2021 
Treasurer's Repot1 as of March 31, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for March 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for March 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2021 -03/31/2021 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S21-044 $33,637.35 
Febmaty 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-045 
Febmaty 2021 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S21-03 3 
Febtuaty 2021 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S2 l-05 l 
Februaty 2021 Reimbursements 

$17,432.36 

$ 6,228.75 

$ 556.23 

STWA Invoice S21-059 $42,757.87 
March 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-060 $22,511.59 
March 2021 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S21-062 $ 1,618.28 
Payroll expense for Part-time Employee for Januaty, Februaty and March 2021 

STWA Invoice S21-064 $ 338.85 
Payroll expense for Stand By for Janua1y 1, 2021 through March 24, 2021 
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STWA Invoice S21-066 $ 1,318.42 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (12/19/20 through 03/19/21) and High Touch 
Teclmology support (12/31/20 through 03/31/21) 

STWA Invoice S2 l-070 
March 2021 Taps and Repairs 

$12,104.75 

Mr. Lundmark made a motion to approve the Treasurer's Reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. The motion was seconded by Ms. Zimmerman. All voted in favor. 

6. Appointment of Credentials Committee. 

Mr. Lundmark made a motion to appoint Mr. William Staff, Mr. Lundmark and Ms. Smith to the 
Credentials Committee and to also contact Ms. Melinda Vest as an alternate in case Mr. Staff Is 
unavailable. Ms. Zimmerman seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

7. Nueces County project for construction ofBanquete Pump Station to serve the Nueces 
Water Control and Improvement District #5 (Banguete) and Nueces Water Supply 
Corporation. 

• Resolution 21-03. Resolution authorizing Board President and General Manager to Take 
Any and All Actions Necessaiy or Convenient to Satisfy the Obligations and 
Responsibilities of Nueces Water Supply Corporation in Connection with the 
Construction of the Banguete Pump Station in Banguete, Texas. 

• Ratification of payment to Nueces County for Banguete Pump Station, Cyndie Park II 
Invoice #2 

Ms. Serrato stated that last month the Board approved payment of Nueces County Invoice #2 in 
the amount of$9,920.84. She presented a new invoice in the amount of$61,546.36. She asked 
that the Board ratify payment of the first invoice and approve payment of the second invoice. 
She also presented Resolution 21-03 authorizing the Board President and General Manager to 
take necessaiy action on the Banquete Pump Station project. Mr. Lundmark made a motion to 
ratify payment of the $9,920.84 invoice, approve payment of the $61,546.36 invoice and adopt 
Resolution 21-03. Mr. Benton seconded. All voted in favor. 

8. City of Bishop - Easement for Bishop East Pump Station. 
• Authorization to make offer to the City of Bishop 
• Appointment of negotiating committee 

Ms. Serrato repo1ied that the draft easement was offered to the City of Bishop but the city wants 
compensation for the easement. Ms. Serrato recommends appointing a committee to negotiate 
the easement and making the city an offer of $9,616 based on a square-foot cost of $1.20. Mr. 
Lundmark suggested making the offer and waiting on the City's response before appointing a 
committee. Ms. Zinm1erman made a motion to authorize staff to send a letter offering $9,616 to 
the City of Bishop. Mr. Lundmark seconded. All voted in favor. 
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9. Proposed Tariff Amendment - Section E (12) - Due Dates, Delinquent Bills, and Service 
Disconnection Date. 

Ms. Serrato presented the proposed amendment to Section E (12) of the NRWSC Tariff 
modifying the disconnection of service cycle as discussed at the previous meeting. The change 
will allow additional time to pay account balances before facing disconnection. Mr. Lundmark 
made a motion to amend the Tariff as recommended. Ms. Zimmerman seconded. The motion 
passed unanimously. 

I 0. Cyndie Park Unit I Public Utility Commission Application. 

Attorney Bill Flickinger's office continues working on filing an amendment to the NWSC's 
CCN to include the CPI area as well as a portion of the service area of The Ranch Subdivision. 
LNV is preparing the maps that are to be included. No action was taken by the Board. 

11. Febrnmy 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. 

Ms. Serrato reported that field crews have been working on resolving issues caused by Winter 
Storm URI and the only item that remains is leaking seals on a pump at Central Pump Station. 
Pmtial payment on some of the damages has been received and staff continues to work on 
gathering and submitting additional information to the insurance provider. She stated that she 
will keep the Board informed on progress of the repairs. 

12. Proposed Project and Revised Water Supply Contract with AquaTexas to provide service 
to Golden Acres. 

Ms. Serrato stated that Aaron Archer, Walker Pattners, reported that easement acquisition has 
been moving slowly. She added that there has been a change in the equipment specified which 
will change the size of the meter/valve/restrictor configuration resulting in use of a round box 36 
inches in diameter. A letter describing the project status will be sent to the Mok:Jy family. She 
had nothing fmther to report. 

13. Request for Service - Nextera Energy/NetMexico Pipeline Pattners. 
• Approval of private waterline and setting of meter at FM 666 & CR 38 
• Acquisition of easement 
• Assessment for capacity charge 

Ms. Serrato informed the Board that a representative for Nextera Energy/NetMexico Pipeline 
Pmtners has submitted a request for service. The company has requested a 2" meter and a 4" 
line. Ms. Serrato believes a I" or ½" compound meter would be better suited for this connection. 
She suggests installing a meter for the company at the intersection of FM 666 and CR3 8 in order 
to avoid potential capacity and liability issues. She has discussed the matter with legal counsel 
Bill Flickinger and Aaron Archer of Walker Partners. Under this scenario, the approximately 
10,500 If of private line to the Agua Dulce compressor station would be Nextera's responsibility 
to maintain, including leak repairs, relocations due to TxDOT and residual maintenance. This 
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will also require an easement for the tap and meter connection at CR 3 8 and additional analysis 
on the capacity that the new connection would use off of the Corporation's lines up to CR 38 as 
well as the new Banquete Pump Station. Ms. Serrato recommended that the Board approve 
allowing Nextera to set the private line, approve setting the meter and CR 38 and FM 666, 
allowing staff to work with legal counsel and the engineer to determine whether the meter will be 
located on the no1ih or south side of CR 38 and what type of charges will be assessed. Mr. 
Lundmark made a motion to authorize staff to proceed as recommended. Mr. Benton seconded 
and all voted in favor. 

14. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 
4:13 p.m. Mr. Lundmark seconded and all voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ofwf
1ll~ 

ranees De Leon 
ssistant Secretaiy 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report!Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Repo1i 

As of April 30, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

10-Feb-21 10-Mar-21 

Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 11,181,040 12,915,430 

Water Sales ($) $81,076.07 $85,583.51 

Adjustments ($2,147.80) ($458.92) 

Turn on Charge $0.00 $0.00 

Late Charges $955.00 $980.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $5,519.93 $8,604.99 

Tax $393.77 $413.96 

Leak Pay Plan $60.46 $36.52 

Total Receivables $85,857.43 $95,160.06 

METERS ON LINE 1039 1037 

$129,135.24 
$530,418.11 
$302,752.58 
$306,377.71 

$12,320.87 
$120,599.30 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,401,853.81 

8-Apr-21 
Billing Reg. 

13,307,020 

$86,589.41 

($920.39) 

$0.00 

$945.00 

$3,059.08 

$427.67 

$30.80 

$90,131.57 

1042 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
APRIL2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 

04-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $110,871.94 

04-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,176.99 $113,048.93 

04-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,128.08 $114,177.01 

04-01 J. BALBOA #1294 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $115,477.01 

04-01 HDE UTILITY CO. 3687 $4,506.25 $110,970.76 

04-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,109.23 $112,079.99 

04-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $795.34 $112,875.33 

04-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $536.20 $113,411.53 

04-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,831.62 $118,243.15 

04-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,582.05 $119,825.20 

04-05 E. COX #682 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $120,025.20 

04-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $874.43 $120,899.63 

04-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,658.29 $122,557.92 

04-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $18,958.54 $141,516.46 

04-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,660.77 $144,177.23 

04-07 L. ORTEGON #1289 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $144,227.23 

04-07 A. GONZALEZ #875 INV#N21-007 DEP $35.00 $144,262.23 

04-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,088.36 $145,350.59 

04-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $525.09 $145,875.68 

04-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $514.08 $146,389.76 

04-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $626.70 $147,016.46 

04-09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 3688 $4,382.07 $142,634.39 

04-09 STW A/STEW ART & STEVENSON 3689 $5,976.85 $136,657.54 

04-09 STW A/MNI DIESEL 3690 $4,656.63 $132,000.91 

04-09 CORE&MAIN 3691 $1,164.69 $130,836.22 

04-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $887. 10 $131,723.32 

04-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,075.84 $133,799.16 

04-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $975.57 $134,774.73 

04-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,073.07 $135,847.80 

04-12 A. GONZALEZ #1295 RESERVICE DEP $825.00 $136,672.80 

04-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $291.93 $136,964.73 

04-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $889.09 $137,853.82 

04-13 **********VOID************** 3692 $137,853.82 

04-13 NUECES COUNTY 3693 $61,546.36 $76,307.46 . 

04-13 BISHOP CON. ISD#78 DEB $31.66 $76,275.80 

04-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,251.48 $78,527.28 

04-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $905.73 $79,433.01 

04-14 D. BROOKS 111296 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $80,733.01 

04-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $792.92 $81,525.93 

04-15 'ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $381.45 $81,907.38 

04-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,147.60 $83,054.98 

04-16 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $817.03 $83,872.01 

04-16 TRANSFER FROM TEXPOOL DEP $80,000.00 $163,872.01 

04-16 STWA-WATER 3694 $42,757.87 $121,114.14 

04-16 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS 3695 $5,409.90 $115,704.24 



04-16 STWA- GEN. & ADMIN. 3696 $22,511.59 $93,192.65 
04-16 STW A-PART TIME EMP. 3697 $1,618.28 $91,574.37 
04-16 STWA- STANDBY PAY 3698 $338.85 $91,235.52 
04-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $392.00 $91,627.52 
04-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $440.15 $92,067.67 
04-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,668.36 $96,736.03 
04-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP · $523.88 $97,259.91 
04-19 THOMAS ENERGY#796 (N21-004) DEP $35.00 $97,294.91 
04-19 A&J UNDERGROUND (N21-003/008) DEP $3,887.00 $101,181.91 
04-19 G. GATICA #926 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $101,381.91 
04-19 R.W. HARLAN#l297 MEMBERSHIP DEP $3,335.00 $104,716.91 
04-19 ACH BANK DRAFTS ACH $8,416.16 $113,133.07 
04-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $240.00 $ll3,373.07 
04-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,062.69 $114,435.76 
04-20 DCP #225 341 407 660 DEP $482.76 $114,918.52 
04-20 M. MADERA #477 TRANSFER DEP $25.00 $114,943.52 
04-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,359.49 $116,303.01 
04-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $663.23 $116,966.24 
04-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,261.31 $118,227.55 
04-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $803.58 $119,031.13 
04-22 AQUA TEXAS #513 INV#N21-010 DEP $1,152.30 $120,183.43 
04-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $697.04 $120,880.47 
04-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $279.10 $121,159.57 
04-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $410.94 $121,570.51 
04-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $191.16 $121,761.67 
04-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,405.90 $123,167.57 
04-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $240.31 $123,407.88 
04-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $184.01 $123,591.89 
04-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $303.46 $123,895.35 
04-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $473.51 $124,368.86 
04-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $308.96 $124,677.82 
04-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $652.92 $125,330.74 
04-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $580.84 $125,911.58 
04-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,823.18 $127,734.76 
04-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,398.05 $129,132.81 
04-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.43 $129,135.24 

$129,135.24 
$173,164.30 $154,901.00 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

APRIL2021 $7,459.61 

04-01 CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL 4589 $87.50 $7,372.11 

04-01 JOHN WOMACK & CO, P.C. 4590 $390.00 $6,982.11 

04-01 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4591 $624.00 $6,358.11 

04-02 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $6,325.63 

04-13 TRANSFER FUNDS N\VSC GENERAL DEP $7,000.00 $13,325.63 

04-16 BFMC,INC. 4592 $558.03 $12,767.60 

04-16 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIERS 4593 $170.00 $12,597.60 

04-16 MCCOYS BUILDING SUPPLY 4594 $86.89 $12,510.71 

04-16 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM, INC. 4595 $113.05 $12,397.66 

04-19 DELUXE DEPOSIT SLIPS ACH $76.86 $12,320.80 

04-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.07 $12,320.87 
$12,320.87 

$7,000.07 $2,138.81 



TexPool Par1icipant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXASiTR_UST 
HHI HHIUt\ IIF(IEEPIH HHl ta~fHl 
CO~lfi!tOLLEr. GlH1N HCG,H~ CHAIRMMI 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer-Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

04/01/2021 · 04/30/2021 

1 ·866-TEX-POOL 

000077895 

000007585 

It's spring cleaning time! Review a current listing -{)f j,Oi.i-r authorized representatives and -CQOfact information by requesting 
an Account Information Report from TexConnect or the TexPool Participant Services team. Submit any changes on the 
proper maintenance form, found under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total - Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $610,411.68 $0.00 $80,000.00 $6.43 $530,418.11 $570, 411.89 

Tex Pool Prime $302,731.89 $0.00 $0.00 $20.69 $302,752.58 $302,732.58 

Tota!DollarValue $913,143.57 $0.00 $80,000.00 $27, 12 $833,170.69 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (04/01/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $610,411.68 $1.00 530,418.110 $530,418.11 
TexPool Prime 590/1371400002 $302,731.89 $1.00 302,752.580 $302,752.58 

Total Dollar Value $913,143.57 · $833, 170 . 69 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $6.43 $81.58 
T exPoo! Prime 590/1371400002 $20.69 $97 .49 

Total $27.12 $179.07 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
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TexPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363·3328 

TexPool Update 

[lUECES V/?.TER SUi>?LY CORPJFJC,TI0!{ 

{&< 
TEXAS~TRUST 
run ltBlVfl HH!Ufll.[ lt911 Cil'tHI 
CO>\fTl:..OLLEr, GU!lN HiG,\F.. CliA1R>-<A.N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 04/01/2021 · 04/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1·866·TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077895 
Investor ID 000007584 

It's spring cleaning time! Review a current listing of y·our- authorized representatives and contact information by requesting 
an Account Information Report from TexConnect or the TexPool Participant Services team. Submit any changes on the 
proper maintenance form, found under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $120,598.04 $0.00 $0.00 $1.26 $120,599,30 $120,598.08 

Total •ollarValue $120,598.04 $0.00 $0,00 $1.26 $120,599.30 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (04/01/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/3012021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $120,598.04 $1.00 120,599.300 $120,599.30 

Total Dollar Value $120,598.04 . $120,599.30 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Poo! 449/1371400001 $1.26 $15.24 

Total $1.26 $15,24 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 

~~t~~\~g(Q) 
\J,i,.Y l O 202\ 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0113%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 40 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FDR 4/30/21 WAS 1.000131. 

04/30/2021 

DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

2.81 

306,374.90 

0.00 

0.00 

2.81 

306,377.71 

306,374.90 

I lll[ll ll[l[ l[l[l l[lll l[I[[ llll1Jllf°u HAVE ANY ou ESTIONs, PLEASE CONTACT TEX STAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL.'·as21o+.oom2soiJ8.0CB51.0162UNSTSL01.lflVMTL .... JTL. ..... 000003153 

BALANCE 

306,374.90. 

306,377.71 

306,377.71 

INTEREST 

31.46 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Rep01i 

As of May 31, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFJ\TB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

10-Mar-21 8-Apr-21 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 12,915,430 13,307,020 

Water Sales($) $85,583.51 $86,589.41 

Adjustments ($458.92) ($920.39) 

Tum on Charge $0.00 $0.00 

Late Charges $980.00 $945.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $8,604.99 $3,059.08 

Tax $413.96 $427.67 

Leak Pay Plan $36.52 $30.80 

Total Receivables $95,160.06 $90,131.57 

METERS ON LINE 1037 1042 

$101,541.43 
$530,422.79 
$302,772.56 
$306,380.25 

$10,782.67 
$120,600.24 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,372,749.94 

10-May-21 
Billing Reg. 

13,736,280 

$89,823.28 

($627.17) 

$0.00 

$890.00 

$4.51 

$427.60 

$58.17 

$90,576.39 

1041 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
MAY2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
05-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $129,135.24 
05-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $707.95 $129,843.19 
05-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $546.69 $130,389.88 
05-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $773.03 $131,162.91 
05-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,766.03 $132,928.94 
05-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,900.79 $ I 34,829.73 
05-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $882.50 $135,712.23 
05-04 GLAT FELTER CLAIMS MAN. - FREEZE PMT DEP $3,656.63 $139,368.86 
05-07 GLATFELTER CLAIMS MAN. - FREEZE PMT DEP $4,979.60 $144,348.46 
05-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $25,578.27 $169,926.73 
05-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,269.19 $171,195.92 
05-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $714.12 $171,910.04 
05-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,618.65 $173,528.69 
05-06 ACHPAYMENTSIMPLOTINV.#N21009 ACH $35.00 $173,563.69 
05-06 ACH PAYMENT SIMPLOT GROWER #544 ACH $636.48 $174,200.17 
05-06 T. ROBERTSON DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $174,600.17 
05-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,103.15 $177,703.32 
05-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,337.63 $180,040.95 
05-07 STWA- REIMBURSEMENT 4000 $6,849.57 $173,191.38 
05-07 JOHN WOMACK & CO, P.C. 4001 $4,875.00 $168,316.38 
05-07 STWA-TELEPHONE/TECH 4002 $1,318.42 $166,997.96 
05-07 CORE & MAIN LP 4003 $2,299.18 $164,698.78 
05-07 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS-MARCH 4004 $12,104.75 $152,594.03 
05-07 *** ** * **** ***VOID**************** 4005 $0.00 $152,594.03 
05-07 DELUXE DLX FOR BUSINESS ACH $94.83 $152,499.20 
05-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $214.58 $152,713.78 
05-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $622.01 $153,335.79 
05-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,062.93 $154,398.72 
05-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $757.87 $155,156.59 
05-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $144.10 $155,300.69 
05-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $600.94 $155,901.63 
05-11 0. CASTILLO #1053 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $156,101.63 
05-11 W. DE LOS SANTOS # 1298 MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,522.50 $158,624.13 
05-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $174.29 $158,798.42 
05-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,117.28 $159,915.70 
05-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $221.35 $160,137.05 
05-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $929.42 $161,066.47 
05-13 D. CABALLERO #1299 MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,265.25 $163,331.72 
05-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $424.23 $163,755.95 
05-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,246.02 · $165,001.97 
05-14 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC. 4006 $4,647.08 $160,354.89 
05-14 POSTMASTER 4007 $2,000.00 $158,354.89 
05-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $610.23 $158,965.12 
05-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $746.24 $159,711.36 
05-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,728.36 $162,439.72 
05-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $769.87 $163,209.59 



05-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $336.61 $163,546.20 
05-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,924.54 $165,470.74 
05-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $0.00 $165,470.74 
05-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $830.65 $166,301.39 
05-19 ACHDRAFTS ACH $8,599.12 $174,900.51 
05-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,675.50 $178,576.01 
05-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $533.07 $179,109.08 
05-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $592.51 $179,701.59 
05-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,103.43 $180,805.02 
05-21 B. VILLARREAL# 1300 MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,591.50 $183,396.52 
05-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $463.94 $183,860.46 
05-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $167.42 $184,027.88 
05-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,355.35 $187,383.23 
05-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $319.85 $ I 87,703.08 
05-24 R.SANCHEZ ACH RETURN NSF $80.72 $187,622.36 
05-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $801.37 $188,423.73 
05-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $525.10 $188,948.83 
05-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,485.91 $190,434.74 
05-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $364.42 $190,799.16 
05-26 DCP MIDSTREAM #225 341 407 660 ACH $515.21 $191,314.37 
05-26 NUECES COUNTY-BANQUET£ P. S. 4008 $27,502.50 $163,811.87 
05-26 STWA-WATER 4009 $43,920.07 $119,891.80 
05-26 STWA- GEJ\TERAL & ADMIN. 4010 $17,662.74 $ I 02,229 .06 
05-26 STWA-TAPS &REPAIR-APRIL 4011 $4,997.63 $97,231.43 
05-26 STWA- REIMBURSEMENT APRIL 4012 $3,491.69 $93,739.74 
05-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $357.98 $94,097.72 
05-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $387.34 $94,485.06 
05-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,575.01 $100;060.07 
05-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $782.11 $100,842.18 
05-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $201.08 $101,043.26 
05-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $317.04 $101,360.30 
05-31 ONLll\1£ PAYMENTS DEP $178.61 $101,538.91 
05-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.52 $101,541.43 

$101,541.43 
$104,250.37 $131,844.18 



NlJECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS 

MAY2021 
05-02 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 

05-07 ESTATE OF RICHARD AND MARY COX 4750 $100.00 

05-07 FELIPE ARCE 4751 $24.80 

05-07 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS, LLC. 4752 $225.33 

05-07 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 4753 $71.25 

05-14 *********VOID************* 4754 $0.00 

05-14 MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 4755 $71.68 

05-14 WILLA TT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4756 $408.30 

05-14 ROLANDO LONGORIA 4757 $62.18 

05-26 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIERS 4758 $68.00 

05-26 JOSE SILGUERO 4759 $48.92 

05-26 ROBSTOWN HARDWARE 4760 $425.36 

05-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.10 

$0.10 $1,538.30 

BALANCE 

$12,320.87 

$12,288.39 

$12,188.39 
$12,163.59 

$11,938.26 

$11,867.01 
$11,867.01 

$11,795.33 
$11,387.03 

$11,324.85 

$11,256.85 
$11,207.93 

$10,782.57 

$10,782.67 
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TexPoo Participant SB/Vices 
1001 Texas Avenue,Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021- os/31/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

G8t the latest insights from key matket strateiists:· Olli-- portfolio managers and strategiSfa ·prov{de·-weekly -tipdates on news­
and trends in the financial industry. Visit the Insights page at TexPool. com for the latest commentary. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $530,418.11 $0.00 $0.00 $4.68 $530,422.79 $530,418.71 
T exPoo! Prime $302,752.58 $0.00 $0.00 $19. 98 $302,772.56 $302,755, 16 

Tota!OollarValue $833,170.69 $0.00 $0.00 $24 .66 $833,195.35 -

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool! Account (05/01/2021) (05/31/2021) (05/31/2021) (05/31/2021) 

Texas local Governm"...nt Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $530,418, 11 $1.00 530,422.790 $530,422.79 
T exPool Prima 590/1371400002 $302,752, 58 $1.00 302,772.560 $302,772.56 

TotalDollarValue $833,170.69 $833,195.35 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool! Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $4.68 $86.26 
T exPoo! Prime 590/1371400002 $19.98 $117.47 

Total $24,66 $203.73 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROlA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/31/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

Get the latest insights from key market strategists. Our portfolio managers and Strategists provide weekly updates on news 
and trends in the financial industry. Visit th~ Insights page at TexPool.com for the latest commentary. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $120,599.30 $0.00 

Total DollarValue $120,599.30 $0.00 

Portfolio Value 
MarketVallle 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (05/01/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $120.599.30 

Total Dollar Value $120,599.30 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
6 7 2 0 0 

TXP -•67200~.0051090004.07 505.07 505.CIISTEX0 1.HiVMTX ···-•·TEX._, ... 00007789 5 

Total 
Withdrawals 

so.oo 
$0.00 

Share Price 
(05/31/2021) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$0.94 $120,600.24 

$0.94 $120,600.24 

Shares Qymed 
(05/31/2021) . 

120,600.240 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$0.94 

$0.94 

Average 
Balance 

$120,599.42 

Market Value 
(05/31/2021) 

$120,600.24 

$120,600.24 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$16. 18 

$16.18 

00151791 



TexSTAR.Ji 
JUN O 8 2021 

NUECES V(tffER SUP?l y COR.POP-.L.TI.rn,! 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0100%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 46 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 5/28/21 WAS 1.000116. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

05/28/2021 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

2.54 

306,377.7·1 

0.00 

0,00 

2.54 

306,380.25 

306,377.71 

\\ll\l\ \l\\\ll\\ll\ll\\\l\\ ll\\1!1lf°u HAVE ANY ouEsT10Ns, PLEASE coNTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TS L .'-ro2io-•.oosrrmoos.OD339.0161 a.Gil STSLOl. INVMTL ... ,.JTL.. ... moooo153 

BALANCE 

306,377.71 

306,380.25 

306,380.25 

INTEREST 

34.00 

PAGE: 1 ol 1 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of June 30, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

8-Apr-21 10-May-21 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 13,307,020 13,736,280 

Water Sales ($) $86,589.41 $89,823.28 

Adjustments ($920.39) ($627.17) 

Tum on Charge $0.00 $0.00 

Late Charges $945.00 $890.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $3,059.08 $4.51 

Tax $427.67 $427.60 

Leak Pay Plan $30.80 $58.17 

Total Receivables $90,131.57 $90,576.39 

METERS ON LINE 1042 1041 

$141,449.01 
$530,428.51 
$302,790.17 
$306,382.69 

$8,332.45 
$120,601.50 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,410,234.33 

9-Jun-21 
Billing Reg. 

12,151,120 

$82,655.01 

($415.28) 

$240.00 

$995.00 

$1,949.93 

$402.24 

$58.17 

$85,885.07 

1043 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JUNE2021 

DESCRIPTION CK.NO DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
06-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $101,541.43 
06-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,645.79 $103,187.22 
06-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $635.97 $103,823.19 
06-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $627.41 $104,450.60 
06-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $773.73 $105,224.33 
06-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,638.62 $] 06,862.95 
06-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,333.42 $108,196.37 
06-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,593.58 $110,789.95 
06-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,583.34 $112,373.29 
06-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,384.92 $113,758.21 
06-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,466.64 $115,224.85 
06-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,938.89 $117,163.74 
06-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,001.96 $120,165.70 
06-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $29,171.29 $149,336.99 
06-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,111.31 $150,448.30 
06-08 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $5.00 $150,443.30 
06-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $155.61 $150,598.91 
06-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $843.44 $151,442.35 
06-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $925.38 $152,367.73 
06-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $773.69 $153,141.42 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS DEP $981.69 $154,123.11 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS DEP $990.67 $155,113.78 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS DEP $1,037.04 $156,150.82 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS DEP $1,541.07 $157,691.89 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS DEP $8,668.96 $166,360.85 
06-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $141.38 $166,502.23 
06-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,049.39 $167,551.62 
06-11 S. ARCINIEGA #1303 MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,069.49 $169,621.11 
06-11 CORE & MAIN LP 4013 $3,334.70 $166,286.41 
06-11 STWA-WATER 4014 $39,714.73 $126,571.68 
06-11 STW A- GENERAL & AD MIN 4015 $18,523.62 $108,048.06 
06-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $282.00 $108,330.06 
06-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $655.79 $108,985.85 
06-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $327.69 $109,313.54 
06-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $707.33 $110,020.87 
06-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,119.06 $111,139.93 
06-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,767.39 $112,907.32 
06-15 P. VELA #1285 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $112,957.32 
06-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,894.79 $114,852.11 
06-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $409.13 $115,261.24 
06-16 V. GONZALEZ #1302 MEMBERSHIP DEP $825.00 $116,086.24 
06-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,015.94 $118,102.18 
06-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $398.93 $118,501.11 



06-17 ACH BANK DRAFTS DEP $8,787.54 $127,288.65 
06-17 L. LOZANO SOLIS #1303 MEMBERSHIP DEP $3,907.85 $131,196.50 
06-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $518.27 $131,714.77 
06-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $505.73 $132,220.50 

06-18 J. CARPENTER#l304 MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,267.50 $134,488.00 

06-18 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 4016 $8,100.94 $126,387.06 

06-18 STW A- REIMBURSEMENT (MAY) 4017 $110.51 $126,276.55 

06-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $209.55 $126,486.10 
06-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $291.39 $126,777.49 
06-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $756.85 $127,534.34 
06-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $985.49 $128,519.83 
06-21 R. HERNANDEZ #265 METER RELOCATE DEP $505.00 $129,024.83 
06-21 B. REYES # 1039 NSF RETURNED DRAFT DEB $31.66 $128,993.17 
06-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,157.46 $131,150.63 
06-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $317.75 $131,468.38 

06-22 SIMPLOT #544 & INV#N21-015 $43.75 ACH $695.15 $132,163.53 

06-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,185.35 $133,348.88 

06-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $373.97 $133,722.85 

06-23 R. PEREZ #491 2ND CS! & LOCK DEP $56.50 $133,779.35 

06-23 R. HINOJOSA #659&#615 & INV#N21-016 DEP $131.00 $133,910.35 

06-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $527.11 $134,437.46 
06-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $744.19 . $135,181.65 

06-24 X. BARRIENTES # 1041 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $135,381.65 

06-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $503.12 $135,884.77 

06-25 STW A REIMBURSEMENT DEP $212.91 $136,097.68 

06-25 R. ALVAREZ# 1305 RESERVICE DEP $825.00 $136,922.68 

06-25 MDLR WELDING SERVICE, BI E- HYDRO 4018 $3,850.00 $133,072.68 

06-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $195.45 $133,268.13 

06-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $314.41 $133,582.54 

06-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,687.29 $135,269.83 

06-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $471.71 $135,741.54 

06-28 F. GOODMAN #693 TRANSFER DEP $25.00 $135,766.54 

06-28 DCP #225 341 407 660 ACH $573.54 $136,340.08 

06-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,195.71 $139,535.79 

06-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $485.30 $140,021.09 

06-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $819.97 $140,841.06 

06-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $605.78 $141,446.84 

06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.17 $141,449.01 

$113,578.74 $73,671.16 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 
JUNE2021 $10,782.67 
06-03 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $10,750.19 
06-04 MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 4761 $104.34 $10,645.85 
06-04 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 4762 $63.65 $10,582.20 
06-04 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4763 $605.60 $9,976.60 
06-11 AUTOMATED CONCEPTS 4764 $90.00 $9,886.60 
06-11 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIERS 4765 $68.00 $9,818.60 
06-11 GRAINGER 4766 $208.36 $9,610.24 
06-11 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4767 $98.08 $9,512.16 
06-18 BILL H. PEARL PRODUCTIONS INC. 4768 $68.34 $9,443.82 
06-18 DSHS CENTRAL LAB MC 2004 4769 $275.10 $9,168.72 
06-18 STAPLES ADV ANT AGE 4770 $22.30 $9,146.42 
06-18 STWEART DEAN BEARING CO., INC. 4771 $168.00 $8,978.42 
06-25 **************VOID******************* . 4772 $8,978.42 
06-25 **************VOID******************* 4773 $8,978.42 
06-25 **************VOID******************* 4774 $8,978.42 
06-25 ECONOMY PRINTING 4775 $255.47 $8,722.95 
06-25 JOE I. CASILLAS- ANNUAL FIELD INSPECTION 4776 $258.08 $8,464.87 
06-25 SAUL AGIBLAR 4777 $100.00 $8,364.87 
06-30 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $8,332.39 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED . DEP $0.06 $8,332.45 

$0.06 $2,450.28 
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T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue,Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Your feedback is important in our effort to provide you with the best service possible. 
Click Contact Us on TexPool.com to send an email, or call TexPool Participant Services 
at 1-866-TEX-POOL (839-7665). We look forward to hearing from you! 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Tota!OollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPoo! Prime 

